PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5991640

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JON DETERMANN	02/27/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IKEYLESS, LLC	
Street Address:	828 EAST MARKET STREET	
City:	LOUISVILLE	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40206	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62822536
Application Number:	16453862
Application Number:	62970419

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)614-6980

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5026146970

Email: kduncan@dgeglaw.com

Correspondent Name: DUNCAN GALLOWAY EGAN GREENWALD PLLC

Address Line 1: 9625 ORMSBY STATION ROAD Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40223

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	113083.10US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN T. DUNCAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin T. Duncan/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=JD_Assignment#page1.tif source=JD Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 051982 FRAME: 0621

505944920

Docket Nos.: 113083.10PRV3

113083.10US1

113083.18PRV

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATIONS AND INVENTIONS

Whereas, I, Jon DETERMANN, of Louisville, KY, US; have invented certain improvements in the following:

App. No.	Title	Docket No.	Filing Date
62/822,536	SYSTEM AND	113083.10PRV3	22 MAR 2019
	METHOD FOR		,
·	PAIRING A KEY		,
	WITH A VEHICLE		
	VIA A VEHICLE		
	COMMUNICATIONS		
	PORT BY A		
	DONGLE		
16/453,862	SYSTEM AND	113083.10US1	26 JUN 2019
	METHOD FOR		
	PAIRING A KEY		
	WITH A VEHICLE		
	VIA A VEHICLE		
	COMMUNICATIONS		
	PORT BY A		
	DONGLE		
62/970,419	SYSTEMS AND	113083.18PRV	5 FEB 2020
	METHODS FOR		
	CREATING		
	REPLACEMENT		
	VEHICLE KEYS		

(collectively "Inventions and Applications"); and

Whereas, iKeylesss, LLC, a Kentucky corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the commonwealth of Kentucky, and having an office and place of business at 828 East Market Street, Louisville, KY, 40206, ("iKeyless") desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in said Applications and in said Inventions, and any additional United States or foreign applications and patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said iKeyless, its successors and assigns, my

PATENT REEL: 051982 FRAME: 0622

Docket Nos.: 113083.10PRV3

113083.10US1

113083.18PRV

entire right, title and interest in said Applications and Inventions disclosed therein for the United

States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the

International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and

to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and

reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign

country.

I also agree that iKeyless may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said Inventions, and agree

to cooperate with said iKeyless and to execute without additional consideration any additional

documents as deemed necessary by said iKeyless to apply for or maintain patents or other legal

protection for said Invention in any country of the world.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said Invention set forth in said Applications to said

iKeyless.

Executed this the 2 Th day of February, 2020, at 1

(city, country).

As witnessed by:

RECORDED: 03/02/2020

Ion DETERMANN

Witness

2

PATENT REEL: 051982 FRAME: 0623